WSP USA, Inc. 33301 Ninth Avenue South Federal Way, WA 98003 Contact Name / E-Mail Address Robert L. Fernandes / bob.ferna	
Telephone Fax   206-431-2333 206-	431-2250
Execution Date August 8, 2013	Completion Date June 30, 2021
New Maximum Amount Payable <b>\$2,762</b> ,	026.00
Description of Work	
	33301 Ninth Avenue South Federal Way, WA 98003 Contact Name / E-Mail Address Robert L. Fernandes / bob.ferna Telephone Fax 206-431-2333 206- Execution Date August 8, 2013

Provide Structural Engineering, Geotechnical Design, Survey and Mapping Services for the Index Galena Road (MP 6.4 – 6.9) Flood Repair Project. The Index-Galena Road is located along the Skykomish River in the Mount Baker – Snoqualmie National Forest in southeast Snohomish County. During Fall 2006 it was severely damaged by flooding and was washed out between mile posts 6.4 and 6.9.

WHEREAS, Snohomish County desires to supplement the Agreement entered into with **WSP USA**, **Inc.** and executed on the 8th day of August, 2013, as amended by Supplement No.1 on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2014, Supplement No.2 on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015, Supplement No.3 on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2015, Supplement No.4 on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2015, Supplement No.5 on the 28<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016, Supplement No.6 on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016, Supplement No.7 on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of November, 2016, and Supplement No.8 on the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017, Supplement No.9 on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of June 2018, Supplement No.10 on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of March 2019, Supplement No. 11 on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of May 2019, Supplement No. 12 on September 17, 2019, Supplement No. 13 on December 5, 2010, and identified as Agreement No. **CCF07-13**. All provisions of the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.

The changes to the Agreement are described as follows:

1. The "Completion Date" amount on the Agreement title page is amended as follows:

Completion Date ((June 30, 2020)) June 30, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Supplement No.14 on the date set forth under their signatures below, and effective as of the date of the last party to sign.

## **SNOHOMISH COUNTY**

WSP USA, INC.

Signature

Signature

Public Works Director *Title* 

Title

CONTRACT TEMPLATE ONLY REVIEWED AND APPROVED:

Rebecca J. Guadamud Deputy Prosecuting Attorney Date: 11/26/14

**CONTRACT TEMPLATE ONLY REVIEWED AND APPROVED:** Keith Mitchell County Risk Manager Date: 12/5/14